

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.11568 OF 2025**

Jagannath @ Sanjay Appa Lohar

& Ors.

.....Petitioners

Vs.

Appa Bapu Lohar & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Nagesh Chavan with Ms. Ankita Chindage, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent Nos.3 & 4-State.

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**

**DATED : 15<sup>th</sup> October 2025**

**PC.:-**

1. Heard.

2. Issue notice to Respondents returnable on **26<sup>th</sup> November 2025.**

3. Till the returnable date, status quo shall be maintained with respect to mutation record.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)**