

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11568 OF 2025

Jagannath @ Sanjay Appa Lohar & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Appa Babu Lohar & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Nagesh Chavan for the petitioners.

Mr. Mahindra Deshmukh for respondent Nos.1 and 2  
(through V.C.).

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 26, 2025

**PC.:**

1. Learned advocate appearing for petitioners seeks permission to delete respondent Nos.3 and 4.
2. Permission, as prayed for, is granted.
3. Necessary amendment to be carried out forthwith.
4. Mr. Deshmukh, learned advocate appears on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2.
5. Service is complete.
6. Place the matter for further consideration on **22<sup>nd</sup> December 2025**.
7. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till next date.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

VAIBHAV  
RAMESH  
JADHAV

Digitally signed  
By VAIBHAV  
RAMESH JADHAV  
Date: 2025.11.27  
13:02:56 +0530