

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11568 OF 2025

Jagannath @ Sanjay Appa Lohar

& Ors.

.....Petitioners

Vs.

Appa Babu Lohar And Ors

.....Respondents

Mr. Nagesh Chavan with Ms. Ankita Chindage, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Mahindra Deshmukh, for Respondent Nos.1 & 2 (through vc).

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 22nd December 2025

PC:-

1. Mr. Mahindra Deshmukh, learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.1 & 2 seeks accommodation to file affidavit in reply.
2. Stand over to **2nd February 2026**.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)